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To the Members of
Beaver Lake Cree Nation

We have reviewed the schedule of remuneration and expenses of Beaver Lake Cree Nation for the year ended
March 31, 2014. Our review was made in accordance with Canadian generally accepted standards for review
engagements and, accordingly, consisted primarily of enquiry, analytical procedures and discussion related to
information supplied to us by the First Nation's management.

A review does not constitute an audit and, consequently, we do not express an audit opinion on this schedule of
remuneration and expenses.

Based on our review, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that this schedule of
remuneration and expenses is not, in all material respects, in accordance with the First Nations Financial

Transparency Act.
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Edmonton, Canada Chartered Accountants
September 4, 2014



Beaver Lake Cree Nation

Schedule of Remuneration and Expenses - Chief and Council

For the year ended March 31, 2014

Henry Gladue
Herman Cardinal
Dennis Paradis

Germaine Anderson

Position

Chief

Councilor

Councilor

Councilor

Number of

Months

12

12

12

12

Remuneration

78,535

72,968

72,968

63,616

Expenses

30,430

26,821

27,068

25,793

288,087

110,112




