Beaver Lake Cree Nation Schedule of Remuneration and Expenses March 31, 2014



Review Engagement Report Schedule of Remuneration and Expenses

To the Members of Beaver Lake Cree Nation Crowe MacKay LLP

Member Crowe Horwath International

705 Highfield Place, 10010-106 Street Edmonton, AB T5J 3L8

+1.780.420.0626 Tel

+1.780.425.8780 Fax

+1.800.622.5293 Toll Free

www.crowemackay.ca

We have reviewed the schedule of remuneration and expenses of Beaver Lake Cree Nation for the year ended March 31, 2014. Our review was made in accordance with Canadian generally accepted standards for review engagements and, accordingly, consisted primarily of enquiry, analytical procedures and discussion related to information supplied to us by the First Nation's management.

A review does not constitute an audit and, consequently, we do not express an audit opinion on this schedule of remuneration and expenses.

Based on our review, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that this schedule of remuneration and expenses is not, in all material respects, in accordance with the First Nations Financial Transparency Act.

Edmonton, Canada September 4, 2014 **Chartered Accountants**

Crowe Mar Kay LLA

Beaver Lake Cree Nation Schedule of Remuneration and Expenses - Chief and Council For the year ended March 31, 2014

<u>Name</u>	<u>Position</u>	Number of Months	Remuneration		Exper	<u>Expenses</u>	
Henry Gladue	Chief	12	\$	78,535	\$	30,430	
Herman Cardinal	Councilor	12	\$	72,968	\$	26,821	
Dennis Paradis	Councilor	12	\$	72,968	\$	27,068	
Germaine Anderson	Councilor	12	\$	63,616	\$	25,793	
			\$	288,087	\$	110,112	